CITY OF WHITE SALMON

ORDINANCE 2023-11-1150

AN ORDINANCE DETERMINING THE AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY AD VALOREM TAXES TO BE LEVIED FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, PURSUANT to the provisions of RCW 35A.33.135 and RCW 84.52.020, requiring the determination by the legislative body of the City of White Salmon to fix by Ordinance the amount to be raised by ad valorem taxes to be levied, and the further requisite that the same shall be certified to the board of County Commissioners; now therefore:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Based upon the highest lawful levy amount of \$435,377.91 for the year 2023 as allowed by law, the specific sum to be raised by ad valorem taxes to be levied for 2024 thereby is \$4,353.78 in addition to new construction, improvements, annexations, any increases in the value of state assessed property and refunds made.

The Clerk Treasurer of the City of White Salmon is hereby authorized and directed to certify same unto the Board of County Commissioners of Klickitat County, pursuant to the provisions of and required by RCW 84.52.020, and a copy of this Ordinance shall be provided by the said Clerk Treasurer of the City of White Salmon unto the County Assessor of Klickitat County, Washington on or before November 30, 2023.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, and effective five (5) days after the first date of publication.

Marla Keethler, Mayor

Stephanie Porter, Clerk Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Shawn MacPherson, City Attorney

DATED this 1st day of November, 2023.